
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:895
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
TEXTILES PROCESSING UNITS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the performance of textiles processing units have been dismal and needs to be strengthened; 

(b) if so, whether any package for textile processing units is under consideration of the Government; 

(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to promote the textile industry by setting up of textile parks in the country; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b): Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) provides 5% interest reimbursement plus 10% Credit Link Capital Subsidy for the
specified processing machinery. 

(c) & (d): As per target 40 textile park projects have been sanctioned under the Scheme for Integrated Textile Park (SITP). The details
are enclosed at annexure. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

